



ATTACHMENT 1 TO APPLICATION

I, _____, have read and understand Georgia Code Section 26-1710 that reads as follows.

"26-1710" — Fraudulently obtaining or attempting to obtain public housing: Any person who obtains or attempts to obtain, or who establishes or attempts to establish, eligibility for, any person who knowingly or intentionally aids or abets such person in obtaining or attempting to establish eligibility for, any rent subsidy, to which such person would not otherwise be entitled, by means of a false statement, failure to disclose information, impersonation, or other fraudulent scheme or device shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction, shall be punished for a misdemeanor. As used in this section, "public housing" shall mean housing which is constructed, operated or maintained by the State, County, a Municipal Corporation, a Housing Authority, or by any other political subdivision or public corporation of the State or its subdivisions."

I further realize that if I violate Code Section 26-1710, that the Housing Authority will turn the case over to the appropriate prosecuting agency and prosecution under the code is likely.

Applicant/Resident

EGHAP Personnel

Date

Date

Crawfordville Property
301 Thompson Street
Crawfordville, Georgia 30631

Harlem Property
140 E. Milledgeville Road
Harlem, Georgia 30814

Thomson Property
219 Pecan Avenue
Thomson, Georgia 30824

Warrenton Property
PO Box 2
Warrenton, Georgia 30828